EATON www.eaton.com20
Step
   1
How many phases?
— Single-phase
— Three-phase
Step
   2

Questions to ask
EATON www.eaton.com 21
Catalog numbering system—DOE 2016 ventilated transformers
V   48   M   28   T  75   16       V   48   M   28   T  75   16
A	Typically used with single-phase transformers.
Phase
S = Single-phase
T = Three-phase
Type
T = DS-3
 (single-phase
 ventilated)
V = DT-3
 (three-phase
 ventilated)
Secondary voltage
11 = 120/240 A
28 = 208Y/120
22 = 240 V delta with
 120 V lighting tap
Primary voltage
20 = 240 x 480 A
48 = 480
Taps
D = 2@+2.5%, 2@–2.5%
G  = 2@–5%
L  = 2@–5%X 4@–2.5%
M = 2@+2.5%,4@–2.5%
N  = None
P  = 1@+5%, 2@–5%X A
 2@+2.5%,4@–2.5%
DOE 10 CFR 431.2016
16 = DOE 2016 efficiency
kVA
15 = 15
25 = 25 A
30 = 30
37 = 37.5 A
45 = 45
50 = 50 A
75 = 75
99 = 100 A
12 = 112.5
49 = 150
67 = 167 A
22 = 225
33 = 300
Suffix options
Blank = Aluminum windings
CU = Copper windings
ES = Shielded
EATON www.eaton.com 23
General-purpose transformers
Three-phase ventilated, 480 delta—208 Y/120, 150 °C rise,
aluminum windings, DOE 2016
kVA
Frame
number
Wiring
diagram Weathershield
Typical
lug kit
Catalog
number
15 939 280B WS57 LKS1 V48M28T1516 A
30 940 280B WS58 LKS1 V48M28T3016 A
45 940 280B WS58 LKS1 V48M28T4516 A
75 942 280B WS59 LKS2 V48M28T7516 B
112.5 943 280B WS60 LKS2 V48M28T1216 B
150 943 280B WS60 LKS3 V48M28T4916 B
225 944 280B WS61 LKS3 V48M28T2216
300 945 280B WS62 LKS3 V48M28T3316
A	Suitable for use with wall-mounted bracket WMB05.